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Confidential 2% @ 55 2.021% 4.979% 0.000% 9.900% 16.900% 11.921% 4.979%

Council Appointed
City Manager 

2% @ 55 0.000% 8.000% 0.000% 9.900% 17.900% 9.900% 8.000%

Executive 2% @ 55 0.000% 7.000% 1.958% 7.942% 16.900% 7.942% 8.958%

FMEF 2% @ 55 4.000% 3.000% 4.000% 5.900% 16.900% 9.900% 7.000%

FMA 2% @ 55 5.000% 2.000% 5.000% 4.900% 16.900% 9.900% 7.000%

Police Safety - Dispatch 2% @ 55 7.000% 0.000% 7.000% 2.900% 16.900% 9.900% 7.000%

Classic Non-Regular Employees 2% @ 55 0.000% 7.000% 1.958% 7.942% 16.900% 7.942% 8.958%

PEPRA - Non-Regular Employees 2% @ 62 0.000% 8.000% 0.000% 9.900% 17.900% 9.900% 8.000%

PEPRA - All Miscellanous includes FFA/FPOA-S 
Trainees 

(hired on or after 1/1/2013)
2% @ 62 0.000% 8.000% 0.000% 9.900% 17.900% 9.900% 8.000%
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FPMA, FPOA-S
(hired on or before 12/22/12)

3% @ 50 9.000% 0.000% 9.252% 11.638% 29.890% 20.638% 9.252%

FPMA, FPOA-S
(hired after 12/22/12)

3% @ 55 9.000% 0.000% 9.000% 11.890% 29.890% 20.890% 9.000%

PEPRA - FPMA, FPOA-S
(hired on or after 1/1/2013)

2.7% @ 57 0.000% 13.250% 0.000% 20.890% 34.140% 20.890% 13.250%

Council Appointed
Police Chief

3 @ 55% 9.000% 0.000% 9.252% 11.638% 29.890% 20.638% 9.252%

FFA (hired on or before 12/22/12) 3% @ 50 9.000% 0.000% 12.557% 8.333% 29.890% 17.333% 12.557%

FFA (hired after 12/22/12) 3% @ 55 9.000% 0.000% 12.000% 8.890% 29.890% 17.890% 12.000%

PEPRA - FFA
(hired on or after 1/1/2013)

2.7% @ 57 0.000% 13.250% 0.000% 20.890% 34.140% 20.890% 13.250%

FFMA (hired on or before 12/22/12) 3% @ 50 7.000% 2.000% 9.557% 11.333% 29.890% 18.333% 11.557%

FFMA (hired after 12/22/12) 3% @ 55 7.000% 2.000% 9.000% 11.890% 29.890% 18.890% 11.000%

Executive
Fire Chief

3% @ 50 0.000% 9.000% 2.449% 18.441% 29.890% 18.441% 11.449%

Employer Normal Cost
9.90%

Employee Rate
9.00% Classic

13.25% PEPRA

Employer Normal Cost
20.89%

Miscellaneous Employee Groups

Safety Employee Groups Formula

Formula

Employee Rate
7.00% Classic
8.00% PEPRA

Total Rate
16.90% Classic
17.90% PEPRA

Total Rate
29.89% Classic
34.14% PEPRA

Miscellaneous Unfunded Liability Contribution for FY 25/26 $7,768,107 
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